
NAIOP Developing Leaders Roster

Caleb Lewis
Bishop & Associates Inc
Phone:   813-250-1820  
E-mail:  caleb@bishopassoc.com

Clayton Bricklemyer
Bricklemyer, Smolker & Bolves
Phone:   813-223-3888  
E-mail:  claytonb@bsbfirm.com

Anthony Constantine
Cohen & Company
Phone:   813-634-9296  
E-mail:  aconstantine@cohencpa.com

James Ullrich
Colliers Arnold
Phone:   727-442-7184  
E-mail:  jullrich@colliersarnold.com

Mark McKeny
Coreslab Structures, Inc.
Phone:   813-626-1141  
E-mail:  mmckeny@coreslab.com

Baharea Saffary
Cushman & Wakefield
Phone:   813-204-5356  
E-mail:  baharea.saffary@cushwake.com

Derek Pettigrew
Cushman & Wakefield of Florida
Phone:   813-223-6300  
E-mail:  derek.pettigrew@cushwake.com

Scott Ramey
EastGroup Properties
Phone:   813-249-6105  
E-mail:  scott.ramey@eastgroup.net

Daniel Bergin
EMK Consultants of Florida Inc
Phone:   813-712-7350  
E-mail:   dannyb@emkfla.com

Carleton Compton
Equity
Phone:   813-490-9812  
E-mail:  ccompton@equity.net

Ryan Sampson
Eshenbaugh Land Company
Phone:   813-287-8787  
E-mail:  ryan@thedirtdog.com

Casey Camero
General Works of Tampa
Phone:   813-416-5750  
E-mail:  ccamero@gwtroofing.com

James Clark
Harden & Associates
Phone:   813-367-5609  
E-mail:  jclark@hardenassociates.com

Graham Mavar
Harrod Properties, Inc.
Phone:   813-229-1500  
E-mail:  gmavar@harrodproperties.com

Matt Watson
Highwoods Properties
Phone:   813-876-7000  
E-mail:  matt.watson@highwoods.com

James Schmidt
James Schmidt, P.A. Attorney at Law
Phone:   813-579-4010  
E-mail:  jas@schmidtlawoffice.com

Genevieve O'Hara
King Engineering Associates
Phone:   813-880-8881  
E-mail:  gohara@kingengineering.com

Clark Lohmiller
King Engineering Associates
Phone:   813-880-8881  
E-mail:  clohmiller@kingengineering.com
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Trey Carswell
Lane Witherspoon & Carswell CRE Advisors, 
Phone:   813-288-1800  
E-mail:  tcarswell@lwccommercial.com

Joseph Bonora
LCG Capital Group
Phone:   813-226-2800  
E-mail:  jbonora@lcgcapital.com

Brad Saucier
Lee Pallardy Inc
Phone:   813-221-3700  
E-mail:  bsaucier@leepallardyinc.com

Daniel Rutishauser
M & I Bank
Phone:   813-204-1960  
E-mail:  daniel.rutishauser@micorp.com

William Amoriello
M & I Marshall & Ilsley Bank
Phone:   813-204-1939  
E-mail:  william.amoriello@micorp.com

Austin T. Jones
Marcobay Construction Inc
Phone:   863-680-2293  
E-mail:  ajones@marcobay.com

Derek Mateos
Matcon Construction Services, Inc.
Phone:   813-600-5555  
E-mail:  derek@matconconstruction.com

Cindy Cox
Nodarse & Associates, Inc
Phone:   813-221-0050  
E-mail:  cindyc@nodarse.com

Dharma Malempati
Om Ventures
Phone:   813-676-4950  
E-mail:  dharma@omventures.com

Santosh Govindaraju
Paragon Capital Partners, LLC
Phone:   813-230-7794  
E-mail:  sraju@bankonparagon.com

Brooke May
Reinforced Structures, Inc.
Phone:   727-204-7618  
E-mail:  brooke@rsiconcrete.com

Sage Andress
Sunmark Realty Inc
Phone:     
E-mail:  sage_andress@hotmail.com

Michael B. Gentile
The Gentile Group, LLC
Phone:   727-725-9999  
E-mail:  mikebgentile@gmail.com

Amy Henrikson
The Murray Company
Phone:   727-524-6000  
E-mail:  ahenrikson@themurraycompany.com

Karlie Bennett
The New Frontier, Inc.
Phone:   941-388-0524  
E-mail:  kbennett@thenewfrontiersd.com

Jason Aprile
The Ross Realty Group Inc
Phone:   727-725-2800  
E-mail:  jasonaprile@rossrealty.com

Matthew Griffith
Tropical Realty Appraisal Svcs
Phone:   813-918-7921  
E-mail:  mgriffith@tropicalappraisal.com

Jennifer Neal
Workplace Resource
Phone:   813-426-5399  
E-mail:  jennifer_neal@workplaceresource.com


